% of revenue from recurring or
transactional fees  49% 59% 71%

15

The Acquisition and Capital Raising

● The purchase price payable by SFN for the acquisition of Sprooki is the issue
of the following securities to the Vendors:

  20m shares upon completion of the acquisition

  10m performance shares to be issued upon achievement of Milestone 1

  10m performance shares to be issued upon achievement of Milestone 2

● Capital requirement of $2.7million (up to $4.0million)

16

Event Date

Notice of Meeting sent to Shareholders

Prospectus lodged with ASIC
27 August 2015

Public Offer opens 3 September 2015

Suspension of the Company’s securities from trading on ASX at the
opening of trading

Annual General Meeting to approve the Resolutions

28 September 2015

Public Offer closes 8 October 2015

Issue of Shares under the Public Offer

Issue of Shares and Performance Shares to the Sellers

Completion of the Share Purchase Agreement

22 October 2015

Expected date for Shares to be reinstated to trading on ASX 5 November 2015

Indicative Timetable

17

Capital Structure Post Completion

Pro Forma Capital Structure* Min Max

Funds Raised $2,700,000 $4,000,000

Existing shares  16,158,387 16,158,387

Shares on Issue (post promotion and capital raising) 29,872,673 33,586,958

Shares for Acquisition 20,000,000 20,000,000

Total Shares 49,872,673 53,586,958

Options : Exercise at $0.25, 3 years  14,640,000 14,640,000

Options : Exercise at $0.20, 1 year 205,220 205,220

Pro Forma Capital Structure Post Milestones  Min Max

Performance shares for Acquisition

Milestone 1
Milestone 2

10,000,000
10,000,000

10,000,000
10,000,000

Fully diluted share capital 84,717,893 88,432,178

*The above capital structure table assumes for illustration purposes that SFN raises $2.7m at $0.35 per share. It is indicative only and is subject to change.

Milestones

18

Milestone 1 Shares to be
Issued

a) Sprooki achieving SG$1.4 million in revenue; and

b) Sprooki executing and implementing a binding
commercial agreement with:

i) a retail brand or mall group who is either in
the top three in a single major market by
revenue or significant presence in at least
three markets; or

ii) a value added service provider with access to
greater than 200,000 existing customers or